

Snohomish County Council Health and Community Services Committee Agenda

Jared Mead, Committee Chair Sam Low, Committee Vice-Chair Committee Members: Nate Nehring, Megan Dunn, Strom Peterson

> Cynthia Foley, Legislative Analyst Angela Ewert, Legislative Aide Cheri Danner, Assistant Clerk of the Council

| Wednesday, January 29, 2025 | 9:00 AM | Jackson Board Room - 8th Floor |
|-----------------------------|---------|--------------------------------|
| | | Robert J. Drewel Building |
| | | & Remote Meeting |

** UPDATE: Rescheduled from Jan. 28, 2025 to Jan. 29, 2025 at 9:00 a.m., prior to General Legislative Session **

Webinar Link: https://zoom.us/j/94846850772

Participate in person at 3000 Rockefeller Ave, Jackson Board Room, 8th Floor, Everett, WA Join remotely using the Zoom link above or call 1-253-215-8782 or 1-206-337-9723 and enter Meeting ID 948-4685 0772

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT

ACTION ITEMS

1. Ordinance 25-005, approving data sharing agreement with <u>2025-0317</u> Washington State Department of Health and providing authority to approve any future amendments

Proposed Action: Move to General Legislative Session on February 5th to set time and date for a public hearing.

2. Ordinance 25-007, approving Data Sharing Agreement with <u>2025-0410</u> Washington State Department of Health and providing authority to approve any future amendments (Ryan White HIV/AIDS Program Datasets)

*Pending assignment to Committee Proposed Action: Move to General Legislative Session on February 5th to set time and date for a public hearing.

 Motion 25-057, authorizing the Executive to sign the Mobile <u>2025-0388</u> Vaccination Site License Agreement between Snohomish County and Mukilteo School District

Proposed Action: Move to General Legislative Session February 5th for consideration.

4. Motion 25-054, amending the 2019 Annual Action Plan to <u>2025-0372</u> reallocate supplemental Community Development Block Grant Coronavirus Funding

Proposed Action: Move to General Legislative Session February 5th for consideration.

 Motion 25-055, authorizing the Executive to sign the affiliation <u>2025-0378</u> agreement between Snohomish County and University of Washington Bothell School of Nursing and Health Studies

Proposed Action: Move to General Legislative Session February 5th for consideration.